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Do you approve or disapprove of Joe Biden's performance as President? 
Strongly or somewhat? 

# Answer % Count 

3 Somewhat disapprove 10% 65 

4 Strongly disapprove 44% 279 

5 Not sure 6% 39 

6 Refuse 2% 10 

 Total 100% 631 

 

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the United States Congress is doing? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Strongly approve 3% 17 

4 







How familiar are you with the charges brought against Bob Menendez? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Very familiar 38% 240 

2 Somewhat familiar 41% 257 

3 Not at all familiar 20% 125 



Do you support or oppose maximum age limits for elected officials, meaning 
after they reach a certain age they are not permitted to hold office any 
longer? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Support 72% 456 

2 Oppose 21% 132 

3 Not sure 6% 36 

4 Refuse 1% 6 

 Total 100% 631 

 

What about maximum age limits for Supreme Court justices? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Support 69% 434 

2 Oppose 22% 136 

3 Not sure 8% 52 

4 Refuse 1% 8 

 Total 100% 631 



Do you think the maximum age limit for politicians and/or justices should be: 

# Answer % Count 

1 An age younger than 60 13% 68 

2 between 60 and 69 43% 217 

3 between 70 and 79 33% 166 

4 between 80 and 89 6% 29 

5 or 90 and older? 2% 11 

6 Not sure 3% 13 

7 Refuse 1% 4 

 Total 100% 507 

 

Do you support or oppose term limits for members of Congress, meaning 
after they've served a certain number of terms they are not permitted to hold 
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Do you support or oppose term limits for members of the New Jersey state 
legislature? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Support 80% 507 

2 Oppose 13% 84 

3 Not sure 5% 34 

4 Refuse 1% 5 

 Total 100% 631 

 

Do you think the terms should be limited to a total of: 

# Answer % Count 

1 2-6 years 40% 213 

2 Up to 12 years 48% 251 

3 Up to 20 years 8% 42 

4 Or more than 20 years of service? 1% 6 

5 Not sure 3% 15 

6 Refuse 0% 0 

 Total 100% 527 

  



For the most part, do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of labor 
unions? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Very favorable 33% 208 

2 Somewhat favorable 31% 196 

3 Somewhat unfavorable 13% 



Q18 - Would you personally like to see labor unions in this country have more 
influence than they have today, less influence than they have today, or the 
same amount of influence? 

# Answer % 



 

Please rate the level of trust you have in the United States Supreme Court: 

# Answer % Count 

1 A lot of trust 13% 81 

2 Some trust 42% 265 

3 Hardly any trust 25% 159 

4 No trust at all 18% 113 

5 Not sure 2% 12 

6 Refuse 0% 2 

 Total 100% 631 

  



Demographics 

Phone type 

# Answer % Count 

1 Landline 8% 49 

2 Cell phone 92% 581 

 Total 100% 631 

 

QAGE - Please select your age group. 

# Answer % Count 

1 18-29 17% 104 

2 30-49 33% 210 

3 50-64 27% 170 

4 65 and older 23% 143 

5 Refuse 0% 3 

 Total 100% 631 

 

COUNTY AS REGION - Select your New Jersey county. 

# Answer % Count 

1 North 49% 310 

2 Central 33% 205 

3 South 17% 105 

4 Not sure 0% 0 

5 Refuse 2% 10 

 Total 100% 631 

  



D1 - Are you Hispanic or Latino, or not? 

# Answer % Count 

1 Yes, Hispanic or Latino 19% 118 

2 No 78% 490 

3 Refuse 3% 22 

 Total 100% 631 

 

D2 - 



D4 - Which of the following general categories best represents your 
household income last year before taxes: 

# Answer % Count 

1 Less than $$50,000 20% 124 

2 $50,000 to less than $100,000 27% 170 

3 $100,000 or more 41% 256 

4 Refuse 13% 82 

 Total 100% 631 

 

D5 - Do you consider yourself to be a: 

# Answer % Count 

1 Democrat 31% 198 

2 Republican 24% 152 

3 Independent 28% 179 

4 Something else 12% 74 

5 Not sure 2% 13 

6 Refuse 2% 15 

 Total 100% 631 

 

D6 - Lastly, what is your gender? 

# Answer % Count



Methodology 
The poll of New Jersey adults was conducted by the Stockton Polling Institute of the William 
J. Hughes Center for Public Policy from October 9-18, 2023. Stockton University students 
texted cell phones with invitations to take the survey online and Opinion Services 
supplemented the dialing portion of the fieldwork, which consisted of cell and landline 
telephone calls. Overall, 92% of interviews were conducted on cell phones and 8% on 


